FORM-1595 02-18-20	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651 001 (exp. 4/94) Z./L.C.	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1012710	41 attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): David R. HUNDEBY Stan W. YLIOJA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(less) Name: Flexi-Coil Ltd.
3. Nature of conveyance: [XX] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other [Execution Date: February 8 and 9, 2000	Internal Address:
Execution Date: February 8 and 9, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/437,760 filed November 10, 1999 B. Patent No.·s)	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved [1]
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry W. Miller	
Internal Address: New Holland North America, Inc.	
P.O. Box 1895, M.S. #641	
Street Address: same as above	
City: New Holland State: PA ZIP: 17557-0903	
	· ·
0 av	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 [XX] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
([XX] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
en var	[XX] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	[XX] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-2153
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infitrue copy of the original document. B. Franklin Griffin, Jr. Name of person signing Reg. No. 19,334 Total number of pages including cover she	[XX] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-2153 DO NOT attach duplicate copy of this cover sheet THIS SPACE formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a 2/16/00 Date

PATENT REEL: 010552 FRAME: 0136

RECORDED: 02/16/2000

23306 664 7626

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, <u>David R. Hundeby</u> of <u>Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada</u>; and Stan W. Ylioja of Outlook, Saskatchewan, Canada, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Flexi-Coil Ltd., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Province of Saskatchewan, Canada, having a place of business at Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in

TELESCOPING HITCH FOR PLANTING IMPLEMENT

invented by us, the application for United States patent describing said invention and being filed on November 10, 1999, as U. S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/437,760, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions therefor, and of all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application, and authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said Flexi-Coil Ltd., or its successors, assigns and covenant that I/we have full right so to do, and agree that I/we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said

improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally co everything to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.		
Date: Tet 8'00.	David R. Hundeby	
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS		
	present and did see the above-named inventor, who	
is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth.		
Blaine Knoblauch	PKallh	
Printed Name of Witness	Signature of Witness	
Date: Feb 9/00	Stan W. Whoja	
	E OF WITNESS	
-	present and did see the above-named inventor, who	
is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth.		
Blaine Knoblauch	Buth	
Printed Name of Witness	Signature of Witness	

PATENT REEL: 010552 FRAME: 0137